Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Meals for Election Poll Workers
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve payment to Spectra Food Services & Hospitality (Columbus, GA), in the total amount of \$49,290.29, for the provision of meals to Election poll workers for the Primary Election, \$31,271.75 and the Run-off Election, \$18,018.54.

Meals were provided to election poll workers who worked at the Trade Center early voting site for the Primary and Run-Off elections. The Trade Center has an exclusive catering contract with Spectra Food Services & Hospitality; consequently, no other caterers could provide meals on site.

Funds are available in the FY21 Budget: Multi-Government Project Fund – Boards and Commissions – Center for Tech and Civic Life Grant – Election Expenses; 0216 - 290 - 2210 - CTCL - 6355.

A RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO SPECTRA FOOD SERVICES & HOSPITALITY (COLUMBUS, GA), IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$49,290.29, FOR THE PROVISION OF MEALS TO ELECTION POLL WORKERS FOR THE PRIMARY ELECTION, \$31,271.75 AND THE RUN-OFF ELECTION, \$18,018.54.

WHEREAS, meals were provided to Election poll workers who worked at the Trade Center early voting site for the Primary and Run-Off elections. The Trade Center has an exclusive catering contract with Spectra Food Services & Hospitality; consequently, no other caterers could provide meals on site.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to make payment to Spectra Food Services & Hospitality (Columbus, GA), in the total amount of \$49,290.29, for the provision of meals to Election poll workers for the Primary Election, \$31,271.75 and the Run-off Election, \$18,018.54. Funds are available in the FY21 Budget: Multi-Government Project Fund – Boards and Commissions – Center for Tech and Civic Life Grant – Election Expenses; 0216 - 290 - 2210 - CTCL - 6355.

	ing of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the, 2021 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative
vote of members of said	Council.
Councilor Allen voting	
Councilor Barnes voting	·
Councilor Crabb voting	
Councilor Davis voting	·
Councilor Garrett voting	
Councilor House voting	
Councilor Huff voting	
Councilor Thomas voting	
Councilor Tucker voting	
Councilor Woodson voting	·
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Cour	ncil B.H. "Skip" Henderson III, Mayor